compensatory days off, coinciding with the number of full-day holiday/student non-attendance 

days (numbering 24) in the school calendar year as published by the Washougal School District 

in its student 2024-2025 attendance calendar. Twenty-four (24) days off would result in the use 

of one hundred ninety two (192) compensatory hours (24 X 8 hrs.). School days involving late 

start or early dismissal times will be worked as a normal full shift by SRO, who shall report to 

the patrol sergeant for assignment of duties if not needed by the Washougal School District.